
 

Counties Consultant Name Phone number/Email 

Alameda, Butte, Lassen, 
Plumas, Shasta, Tehama 

Deborah Rawson Desk: (916) 651-8872 
deborah.rawson@dss.ca.gov 

Contra Costa, Del Norte, 
Humboldt, Lake, 

Mendocino, Modoc, 
Sonoma, Siskiyou, Trinity 

Marijayne Patterson Desk: (916) 651-7353 
marijayne.patterson 

@dss.ca.gov 

Marin, Napa, San 
Francisco, Solano 

Monica Grimes Burger Desk: (916) 651-7469 
monica.grimes@dss.ca.gov 

Santa Clara, Santa Cruz Vacant 
Deborah Rawson 

(Interim) 

Desk: (916) 651-8872 
deborah.rawson@dss.ca.gov 

Colusa, El Dorado, Glenn, 
Nevada, Placer, 

Sacramento, Sierra, 
Sutter, Yolo, Yuba 

Joycelyn Ward-Richard Desk: (916) 651-7347 
joycelyn.ward-richardson 

@dss.ca.gov 

Alpine, Amador, 
Calaveras, Mariposa, 
Merced, San Joaquin, 

San Mateo, Stanislaus, 
Tuolumne 

Christina Toney Desk: (916) 651-8872 
christina.toney@dss.ca.gov 

Alameda, Butte, Lassen, 
Plumas, Shasta, Tehama 

Deborah Rawson Desk: (916) 651-8872 
deborah.rawson@dss.ca.gov 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES 

Child Care and Development Division 
Program Quality and Improvement Branch  

744 P Street 
OB 9 / 8th Floor / MS 9-8-360 

Sacramento, CA  95814 
 

CONTACT INFORMATION 
Program Quality and Improvement Branch (PQIB) 

Main Line: (916) 651-5375 
 

Erica Otiono, CEA erica.otiono@dss.ca.gov Desk: (916) 651-7324 
Cell: (916) 858-9620 

Lisa Velarde,  
Education Adm I 

lisa.velarde@dss.ca.gov Desk: (916) 651-7351 
Cell: (916) 858-9638 

Rosanne Pitz,  
Education Adm I 

rosanne.pitz@dss.ca.gov Desk: (916) 651-7934 
Cell: (916) 858-9390 



Fresno, Inyo, Kings, 
Madera, Mono, Monterey, 

San Benito, San Luis 
Obispo, Tulare 

Deborah Wacker Desk: (916) 651-7340 
deborah.wacker@dss.ca.gov 

Santa Barbara, Ventura, 
Los Angeles – SPA 1 & 

SPA 4 

Katina Boulai Desk: (916) 651-7350 
katina.boulai@dss.ca.gov 

Kern, Los Angeles – SPA 
3 & SPA 5 

Yer Xiong Desk: (916) 651-6478 
yer.xiong@dss.ca.gov 

San Bernardino, Los 
Angeles – SPA 7 & SPA 8 

Megan Jones Desk: (916) 651-7354 
megan.jones@dss.ca.gov 

Orange, Los Angeles – 
SPA 2 & SPA 6 

Michael Benton Desk: (916) 651-7355 
michael.benton@dss.ca.gov 

Imperial, Riverside, San 
Diego 

Jonathen Yang Desk: (916) 651-7346 
jonathen.yang@dss.ca.gov 

 


